Steelman Telecom Limited



(Formerly Known as Steelman Telecom Private Limited)

Dated: 05.04.2024

To,
The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**1 st Floor, New Trading Wing,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: BSE: 543622

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (the "Listing Regulations") duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorized representative of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt Limited), certifying compliance with the requirements of Regulation 7(2) of the Listing Regulations for the Financial Year ended March 31st, 2024.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

FOR STEELMAN TELECOM LIMITED

(Formerly known as Steelman Telecom Pvt Limited)

Aparupa Das (Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer) Mb No:42450

Encl: as above

Steelman Telecom Limited



(Formerly Known as Steelman Telecom Private Limited)

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

THIS is to certify that M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt Limited (SEBI Permanent Registration No. INR000001385), a Category I Registrar to an Issue and Share Transfer Agent registered with SEBI, are the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of Steelman Telecom Limited ("the Company").

THIS is also to certify that, in terms of Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, all activities in relation to share transfer facility of the Company are maintained by and at the office of the said RTA.

THIS Certificate is issued in compliance with Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended March 31st, 2024.

FOR STEELMAN TELECOM LIMITED (Formerly known as Steelman Telecom Pvt Limited)	For BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT LTD
Aparupa Das (Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer)	(Authorised Signatory) N V K Mohan
Mb No:42450	